FORM ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

SGO-Q EDUCATIONAL SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM

ons Scholarship Granting Organization
Quarterly Report
For the quarter beginning 07/01/2023 and ending 09/30/2023

Act 2015-434 provides for Scholarship Granting Organizations (SGOs) to report certain information to the department for the calendar quarter. The
Quarterly Report of Scholarship Granting Organizations (SGO) is due by the 15th day after the close of each calendar quarter. Picase complete and
submit this form to the Alabama Depariment of Revenue.

SECTION | —~ Schotarship Granting Organization (SGO}

SCHCLARSHIF GRANTING ORGANIZATION NAME
Scholarships for Kids, Inc.

MAILING ADDRESS OF ORGANIZATION CITY STATE ZIP CODE
PO Box 10204 Birmingham AL 35202
TELEPHONE NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS
(205)445-2908 NCunningham@mjcpa.com
SECTION Il = Scholarship Information
1. Total number of scholarship recipients enrolled in qualifying schools. Enier amount from Attachment T, line 1a.............. 1 2,480
2. Total number of eligible students zoned to attend a failing school. Enter amount from Attachment 1,iine 1b................. 2 687
3. Total number of first-time scholarship recipients continuously enrolied in a non-public schaol prior to
receiving an educational schofarship from SGO. Enter amount from Attachment 1, line 1¢. ... ... ool a 126
4. Total number of tirst-time scholarship recipients continuously enrolled in a public school prior to
receiving an aducational scholarship from SGO. Enter amount from Attachment 1, line 1d. .........coviiiiiaii e, 4 414
5. Total numbor of educational scholarships awarded and funded. Enter amount from Attachment 1, Jine fe. ... ............... 5 2,480
6. Tolal amount of educational scholarships awarded and funded. Enter amount from Attachment 1, line 1£.................... 6 |% 9,769,962

SECTION Il - Signature

UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, | declare that | have examined this report and accompanying schedule, and to the best ot my knowledge and belief,
they, are, true, correct and complete.

o

PRAINCIPAL OFF! . | E TITLE DATE
Executive Director 10/09/2023

[ e

ALL SECTIONS OF THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED TO BE CONSIDERED A PROPERLY FILED RETURN.
Please maii this quarterly report to Alabama Department of Revenue,
ATTN: Education Scholarship Program, P.O. Box 327010, Monigomery, AL 36132-7010




SGO-Q SCHOLARSHIP GRANTING ORGANIZATION
QUARTERLY REPORT
ATTACHMENT 1 - QUALIFYING SCHOOL INFORMATION

Add the amounts in Column
B. Enter total on Form SGO-
Q, Page 1, Section Il, Line 1.

Add the amounts in Column
C. Enter on Form SGO-Q,
Page 1, Section Il Line 1c.

Add the amounts in Column
D. Enter on Form SGO-Q,
Page 1, Section Il, Line 1d.

Add the amounts in Column
E. Enter on Form SGO-Q,
Page 1, Section Il, Line 1e.

Add amounts in Column
F. Enter on Form SGO-Q,
Page 1, Section Il Line 1f.

Add amounts in Column
G. Enter on Form SGO-Q,
Page 1, Section II, Line 1g.

Revised: 08/24/2015 [1a.

2,480[1b. |

687]1c. |

126]1d. |

414]1e. |

2,480 [1f [ $

9,769,961.74

B. TOTAL NUMBER OF
SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENTS

C. TOTAL NUMBER OF
ELIGIBLE STUDENTS ZONED

D. TOTAL NUMBER OF
FIRST-TIME SCHOLARSHIP
RECIPIENTS

E. TOTAL NUMBER OF
FIRST-TIME SCHOLARSHIP
RECIPIENTS

F. TOTAL NUMBER OF
EDUCATIONAL

G. TOTAL AMOUNT OF
EDUCATIONAL
SCHOLARSHIP FUNDS

ENROLLED IN SCHOOL TO ATTEND A FAILING CONTINUOUSLY ENROLLED CONTINUOUSLY ENROLLED SCHOLARSHIPS PAID TO QUALIFYING
A. NAME OF QUALIFYING SCHOOL LISTED IN COLUMN A. SCHOOL IN A NONPUBLIC SCHOOL IN A PUBLIC SCHOOL AWARDED. SCHOOL

Alabama Christian Academy 28 13 - 2 28 105,600.00
Banks Academy 85 71 2 42 85 313,387.42
Bessemer Academy 1 - - - 1 3,105.00
Bright Beginnings 2 - - 2 2 10,000.00
Build Up 43 42 6 15 43 215,000.00
Chambers Academy 6 1 - 2 6 14,552.00
Churchill Academy 3 - - - 3 12,497.50
Conecuh Springs Christian School 9 1 1 2 9 20,988.50
Coosa Christian 56 - 9 14 56 110,734.05
Cornerstone Christian School 28 - 2 3 28 82,275.00
Cornerstone School of Alabama 490 155 19 59 490 2,450,000.00
Cullman Christian 31 - 5 1 31 61,798.48
Decatur Heritage Christian Academy 66 - 5 9 66 247,038.34
Ellwood Christian Academy 53 39 - 19 53 152,449.89
Ephesus Academy 15 5 - 5 15 44,525.00
Evangel Christian Academy 14 8 - 4 14 50,175.00
Faith Academy 19 1 - - 19 55,020.00
Holy Family Catholic Academy 2 - - - 2 3,750.00
Holy Family Cristo Rey Catholic High School 47 44 8 26 47 225,160.00
Holy Family Regional Catholic School 43 2 - 1 43 129,294.75
Holy Spirit Catholic School 17 5 1 3 17 58,412.50
Holy Spirit Regional Catholic School 40 - 1 1 40 103,733.31
Hoover Christian School 11 - - 6 1 29,025.00
Houston Academy 20 - - 1 20 78,531.00
Islamic Academy of Huntsville 2 - - - 2 5,165.00
Jackson Academy 1 1 - 1 1 2,803.00
Jacksonville Christian School 13 - - 2 13 20,640.50
Jefferson Christian Academy 4 2 - - 4 12,832.50
John Carroll Catholic High School 36 29 2 1 36 161,944.98
Lakeside School 17 - 3 14 17 44,407.50
Lincoln Academy 74 4 1 7 74 370,000.00
Little Flower 1 - 1 - 1 2,830.00
Madison Academy 6 - - - 6 30,000.00
Marion Academy 1 - - 1 1 2,095.02
Mars Hill Bible School 5 - - - 5 18,713.00
Miracle Academy 9 3 2 5 9 21,930.00
Mobile Christian 1 1 - - 1 4,200.00
Montgomery Academy 1 1 - - 1 4,000.00
Montgomery Catholic Preparatory School 26 16 - 3 26 102,150.00
Montgomery Christian School 80 20 7 5 80 272,000.00
New Life Christian 34 - - 4 34 72,260.75
Northside Methodist Academy 49 - 2 8 49 141,104.41



Our Lady of Sorrows Catholic School
Our Lady of the Valley Catholic School
Prattville Christian

Prichard Preparatory School

Prince of Peace

Randolph School

Restoration Academy

Revelation Christian Academy

River Region

Sacred Heart Catholic School - Cullman
Saint John Paul Il Catholic High School
Shoals Christian School

Spring Valley School

Springwood School

St. Ann Catholic School

St. Benedict

St. Bernard Preparatory School

St. Francis Xavier Catholic School

St. James Catholic High School

St. James School - Montgomery

St. John the Baptist Catholic School
St. Joseph Regional Catholic School
St. Luke's Episcopal School

St. Rose Academy

Success Unlimited

The Capital School

The Islamic Academy of Alabama
Trinity Christian

Trinity Presbyterian

Valiant Cross
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52,620.50
11,325.00
20,309.00
109,850.00
11,783.00
5,000.00
1,250,000.00
15,262.50
84,650.00
26,017.00
256,206.50
241,687.50
73,750.27
45,228.75
27,722.50
5,374.00
140,850.00
65,207.00
80,330.00
69,650.00
34,462.50
33,407.00
140,000.00
94,499.00
97,288.00
197,202.32
30,997.50
8,752.50
204,600.00
469,800.00
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