

## ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE EDUCATIONAL SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM Scholarship Granting Organization Quarterly Report

For the quarter beginning 07/01/2023	and ending	09/30/2023
--------------------------------------	------------	------------

Act 2015-434 provides for Scholarship Granting Organizations (SGOs) to report certain information to the department for the calendar quarter. The Quarterly Report of Scholarship Granting Organizations (SGO) is due by the 15th day after the close of each calendar quarter. Please complete and submit this form to the Alabama Department of Revenue.

	ECTION I Scholarship Granting Org	ganization (SGO)				
	OLARSHIP GRANTING ORGANIZATION NAME		EEDERAL TAX I			
So	cholarships for Kids, Inc.					
MAIL	ING ADDRESS OF ORGANIZATION	CITY	STATE		IP CODE	
P(	D Box 10204	Birmingham	AL		3520	2
TELE	PRONE NUMBER	EMAIL ADDRESS				
(2)	05 )445-2908	NCunningham@mjcpa.com				
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
S	ECTION II - Scholarship Information					
1.	Total number of scholarship recipients er	nrolled in qualifying schools. Enter amount from Attachment 1, h	ine 1a	[1]		2,480
						687
2.	Total number of eligible students zoned t	to attend a failing school. Enter amount from Attachment 1, line	1D	··		
3.	Total number of first-time scholarship red	al number of first-time scholarship recipients continuously enrolled in a non-public school prior to eiving an educational scholarship from SGO. Enter amount from Attachment 1, line 1c.				
	receiving an educational scholarship from					
4.	Total number of first-time echolarship rec					
٠.	Tatal number of first-time scholarship recipients continuously enrolled in a public school prior to eceiving an educational scholarship from SGO. Enter amount from Attachment 1, line 1d					414
				-		0.400
5.	Total number of educational scholarships awarded and funded. Enter amount from Attachment 1, line 1e.  Total amount of educational scholarships awarded and funded. Enter amount from Attachment 1, line 1f.  Total amount of educational scholarships awarded and funded. Enter amount from Attachment 1, line 1f.					2,480
6.					\$	9,769,962
e.	ECTION III – Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
3	ECTION III - Signature					
UNI	DER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I declare	e that I have examined this report and accompanying sched	lule, and to the bes	st of my	knowle	dge and belief
the	y, are, true, correct and complete.					
PAN	ICIPAL OFFICE SIGNATURE	TITLE		DATE		
	CAN VS	Executive Director		10/09	9/2023	3

ALL SECTIONS OF THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED TO BE CONSIDERED A PROPERLY FILED RETURN.

Please mail this quarterly report to Alabama Department of Revenue,

ATTN: Education Scholarship Program, P.O. Box 327010, Montgomery, AL 36132-7010

SGO-Q SCHOLARSHIP GRANTING ORGANIZATION QUARTERLY REPORT ATTACHMENT 1 - QUALIFYING SCHOOL INFORMATION Revised: 08/24/2015

Add the amounts in Column B. Enter total on Form SGO-Q, Page 1, Section II, Line 1.

2,480 **1b**.

Add the amounts in Column C. Enter on Form SGO-Q, Page 1, Section II, Line 1c.

687 **1c**.

Add the amounts in Column
D. Enter on Form SGO-Q,
Page 1, Section II, Line 1d.

126 **1d**.

Add the amounts in Column E. Enter on Form SGO-Q, Page 1, Section II, Line 1e.

414 **1e**.

Add amounts in Column F. Enter on Form SGO-Q, Page 1, Section II, Line 1f.

Column SGO-Q, Line 1f. Add amounts in Column G. Enter on Form SGO-Q, Page 1, Section II, Line 1g. 2,480 1f \$ 9,769,961.74

A. NAME OF QUALIFYING SCHOOL	B. TOTAL NUMBER OF SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENTS ENROLLED IN SCHOOL LISTED IN COLUMN A.	C. TOTAL NUMBER OF ELIGIBLE STUDENTS ZONED TO ATTEND A FAILING SCHOOL	D. TOTAL NUMBER OF FIRST-TIME SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENTS CONTINUOUSLY ENROLLED IN A NONPUBLIC SCHOOL	E. TOTAL NUMBER OF FIRST-TIME SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENTS CONTINUOUSLY ENROLLED IN A PUBLIC SCHOOL	F. TOTAL NUMBER OF EDUCATIONAL SCHOLARSHIPS AWARDED.	G. TOTAL AMOUNT OF EDUCATIONAL SCHOLARSHIP FUNDS PAID TO QUALIFYING SCHOOL
Alabama Christian Academy	28	13	-	2	28	105,600.00
Banks Academy	85	71	2	42	85	313,387.42
Bessemer Academy	1	-	-	-	1	3,105.00
Bright Beginnings	42	-	-	2	2	10,000.00
Build Up	43	42	6	15	43 6	215,000.00
Chambers Academy Churchill Academy	0	ı	-	2	0	14,552.00 12,497.50
Conecuh Springs Christian School	3	- 1	- 1	2	9	20,988.50
Coosa Christian	56	-	) Q	14	56	110,734.05
Cornerstone Christian School	28	_	2	3	28	82,275.00
Cornerstone School of Alabama	490	155	19	59	490	2,450,000.00
Cullman Christian	31	-	5	1	31	61,798.48
Decatur Heritage Christian Academy	66	_	5	9	66	247,038.34
Ellwood Christian Academy	53	39	-	19	53	152,449.89
Ephesus Academy	15	5	_	5	15	44,525.00
Evangel Christian Academy	14	8	_	4	14	50,175.00
Faith Academy	19	1	_	· -	19	55,020.00
Holy Family Catholic Academy	2	-	_	-	2	3,750.00
Holy Family Cristo Rey Catholic High School	47	44	8	26	47	225,160.00
Holy Family Regional Catholic School	43	2	-	1	43	129,294.75
Holy Spirit Catholic School	17	5	1	3	17	58,412.50
Holy Spirit Regional Catholic School	40	-	1	1	40	103,733.31
Hoover Christian School	11	-	-	6	11	29,025.00
Houston Academy	20	-	-	1	20	78,531.00
Islamic Academy of Huntsville	2	-	-	-	2	5,165.00
Jackson Academy	1	1	-	1	1	2,803.00
Jacksonville Christian School	13	-	-	2	13	20,640.50
Jefferson Christian Academy	4	2	-	-	4	12,832.50
John Carroll Catholic High School	36	29	2	1	36	161,944.98
Lakeside School	17	-	3	14	17	44,407.50
Lincoln Academy	74	4	1	7	74	370,000.00
Little Flower	1	-	1	-	1	2,830.00
Madison Academy	6	-	-	-	6	30,000.00
Marion Academy	1	-	-	1	1	2,095.02
Mars Hill Bible School	5	-	-	-	5	18,713.00
Miracle Academy	9	3	2	5	9	21,930.00
Mobile Christian	1	1	-	-	1	4,200.00
Montgomery Academy	1	1	-	-	1	4,000.00
Montgomery Catholic Preparatory School	26	16	-	3	26	102,150.00
Montgomery Christian School	80	20	7	5	80	272,000.00
New Life Christian	34	-	<u>-</u>	4	34	72,260.75
Northside Methodist Academy	49	-	2	8	49	141,104.41

Our Lady of Sorrows Catholic School	18	1	-	<u>-</u>	18	52,620.50
Our Lady of the Valley Catholic School	4	<u>-</u>	-	1	4	11,325.00
Prattville Christian	5	1	2	1	5	20,309.00
Prichard Preparatory School	35	<u>-</u>	4	4	35	109,850.00
Prince of Peace	4	_	-	1	4	11,783.00
Randolph School	1	_	-	_	1	5,000.00
Restoration Academy	250	82	21	38	250	1,250,000.00
Revelation Christian Academy	11	-	3	2	11	15,262.50
River Region	27	15	-	11	27	84,650.00
Sacred Heart Catholic School - Cullman	10	-	-	-	10	26,017.00
Saint John Paul II Catholic High School	57	-	-	1	57	256,206.50
Shoals Christian School	77	-	4	4	77	241,687.50
Spring Valley School	18	6	1	-	18	73,750.27
Springwood School	16	-	-	4	16	45,228.75
St. Ann Catholic School	11	-	-	3	11	27,722.50
St. Benedict	2	-	-	-	2	5,374.00
St. Bernard Preparatory School	32	-	1	2	32	140,850.00
St. Francis Xavier Catholic School	25	2	-	3	25	65,207.00
St. James Catholic High School	32	-	-	2	32	80,330.00
St. James School - Montgomery	16	5	2	3	16	69,650.00
St. John the Baptist Catholic School	14	-	-	-	14	34,462.50
St. Joseph Regional Catholic School	12	-	-	1	12	33,407.00
St. Luke's Episcopal School	28	5	-	5	28	140,000.00
St. Rose Academy	31	-	1	1	31	94,499.00
Success Unlimited	26	16	-	5	26	97,288.00
The Capital School	55	3	-	8	55	197,202.32
The Islamic Academy of Alabama	12	-	1	-	12	30,997.50
Trinity Christian	4	-	-	1	4	8,752.50
Trinity Presbyterian	41	10	2	-	41	204,600.00
Valiant Cross	117	77	7	45	117	469,800.00